

Release of Liability signed $\ \square$

PALOMAR GEM AND MINERAL CLUB - APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

PLEASE PRINT

2025

	NAME					
STREET						
					ZIP	
**EMAIL		PHONE				
_	INFORMATION INCLUDE	D IN THE ABOV	E BOX WILL	. BE PUBLISHED IN	OUR 'MEMBERSHIP ROSTER'. SPONDENCE FROM PGMC.	
NOTE: A	Adults must complete	separate Men	nbership A	pplications & Re	elease of Liability forms.	
N	MEMBERSHIP DUES:		New Mem	ber	Renewal	
□ \$3	0 Adult (18 +)	□ \$10	Per Child (Ages 8-17) X	= \$	
	(Ages 8-17) Attached t		-		Age	
Name					Age	
	Drop off a	n & Mineral Cl at Club Works	ub, P.O. Bo OR hop (during	AND CHECK TO ox 1583, Escondi g Open Worksho Escondido, CA 9	do, CA 92033 p hours):	
NOTE: Those j	oining AFTER November	· 1 st , Membersh	ip will carry	y over to the follo	wing year with an added fee of \$10	
_	<u> </u>	•			ip in the Palomar Gem and e back of this application.	
Applicant Signatu	re			Da	te	
Date Rcv'd	Amt. Paid	□ CREDIT	□CASH	□CK#	Rcv'd By:	

Membership Card $\ \square$

AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY PALOMAR GEM AND MINERAL CLUB

(ADULTS MUST SIGN SEPARATE RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORMS)

I, the undersigned, acknowledge that lapidary equipment, jewelry making equipment and machinery are dangerous if not used properly and can cause serious injury to others or myself, and that the Palomar Gem and Mineral Club assumes no responsibility for the training or safety of myself or any member using the shop equipment. I understand that each member is responsible for the safe use of any piece of equipment or tool that he or she uses.

In consideration for being permitted by Palomar Gem and Mineral Club to use their facilities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, and legal representatives will not make any claim against, sue or attach the property of the Palomar Gem and Mineral Club or its officers for any injury or damage resulting from negligence or other acts, however caused, by myself, other members of Palomar Gem and Mineral Club or a Palomar Gem and Mineral Club representative or officer. I further release Palomar Gem and Mineral Club from all actions, claims or demands, that I, my assignees, heirs or legal representatives now have or may hereafter have for damage or injury resulting from my participation in any Palomar Gem and Mineral Club activity.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I hereby acknowledge that I am aware that this is a Release of Liability and a contract between me and the Palomar Gem and Mineral Club, and sign the agreement of my own free will. I also acknowledge that I am responsible for providing required ear and eye protection for myself and all persons included in my Palomar Gem and Mineral Club membership while participating in or observing any operation in the club's lapidary workshop. I agree to abide by any and all rules of personal conduct and safe use of any machinery or tools, and acknowledge that I have received a written copy of the Workshop Rules.

Member Name			
	(Print full legal name)		
Member Signature_			
Names of Children			
	(Print full legal name(s))		
Legal Guardian Name	2		
-	(Print full legal name)		
Legal Guardian Signa	ture		
EMERGENCY CONTA	ст:		
NAME		PHONE	
Date			